CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULE

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted

rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date
is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A.

CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rules:

220-2-.03 Legal Specifications for Bow and Arrow

Date Filed: July 21, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2011.

220-2-.85 Hunter Orange Requirement for Hunting and Definition of Open
Permit-Public Land

Date Filed: July 15, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2011.

CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR GENERAL

Amended Rules:

230-X-1-33 Applicant’s Burden to Supply all Information; Noncompliant
Application

230-X-1-.34 License and Examination

230-X-1-.35 Testing Requirements

Date Filed: July 22, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2011.

New Rule:

230-X-1-.42 Inactive License

Date Filed: July 22, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2011.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

660-3-6-.01 General Intercept Information

660-3-6-.03 State Offset Program

660-3-6-.04 Unemployment Compensation Intercept Program
660-3-6-.08 Procedures for Handling Complaints

660-3-6-.10 Transmitting Offset Refunds to Non-TANF Clients

Date Filed: July 6, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2011.

INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLITERATORS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR
Amended Rule:

488-X-1-.02 Fees

Date Filed: July 8, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2011.



OIL AND GAS BOARD

Amended Rule:

400-2-6-.10 Production Facilities, Processing Facilities, and Offshore Plants
Date Filed: June 28, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated March 31, 2011.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
810-6-3-.07.05 Charitable Organizations and Institutions

Date Filed: July 8, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 29, 2011.



